REQUEST

Dear Sirs,

RE: Freedom of Information Request

We make this request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime Victims Fund 2017.

- 1) How much money was in the victim's fund for 2017?
- 2) How much of the total funding amount was awarded from the 2017 fund?
- 3) To whom was funding awarded to, for each organisation awarded please list the following; a. Name of organisations
 - b. Funding amount
 - c. Length of project
 - d. Start date
 - e. End date
 - f. Number of target beneficiaries
 - 4) What was the decision-making criteria/ point scoring used to make the decision?
 - 5) Was the decision made by MOPAC or subcontracted to UKCF?
- 6) If the decision was made by MOPAC, please list the name and job function within MOPAC of the decision maker.

RESPONSE

Further to your request, please see below. This information will be publically available on https://www.london.gov.uk/ shortly.

- 1) £900,000 was allocated to the MOPAC Victim's Fund for 2017
- 2) £881,515 of the total fund has been awarded from the 2017 fund.
- 3) Start and end dates have not yet been finalised for all projects. Start dates are likely to be around the beginning of July 2017 and projects will be offered awards of one or three years as detailed below.

Funded Project	Amount Approved	1 or 3 year funding	Number of intended beneficiaries (per year)
Aanchal Women's Aid	£35,000	3 Year Funding	100
Aurora Foundation for People Abused in Childhood	£34,900	3 Year Funding	20
Bromley & Croydon Women's Aid	£34,796	1 Year Funding	1500
Camden Lesbian Gay Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) Forum	£35,000	3 Year Funding	200
Embrace CVOC (Child Victims of Crime)	£7,100	1 Year Funding	55
IMECE Women's Centre	£99,846	3 Year Funding	2000
Jigsaw4U (1)	£30,000	1 Year Funding	130
Jigsaw4U (2)	£30,000	1 Year Funding	300
Joint Association of Nissa Trust (JAN Trust)	£35,000	3 Year Funding	1600
Lewisham Speaking UP	£35,000	1 Year Funding	20

Merton Centre for Independent Living	£34,160	3 Year Funding	128
Off Centre	£35,000	1 Year Funding	24
RESPEITO	£9,184	3 Year Funding	12
Southall Black Sisters	£35,000	3 Year Funding	50
Stay Safe East	£33,350	3 Year Funding	158
Step Forward (Tower Hamlets)	£34,540	1 Year Funding	35
SurvivorsUK	£35,000	1 Year Funding	330
The Maya Centre	£35,000	3 Year Funding	20
UKNSWP/National Ugly Mugs (NUM)	£33,407	3 Year Funding	240
Women@thewell	£34,796	3 Year Funding	100